
 �!�%&�$%&�" %��0%�"�" )"�/�%&�� $"%%��%�"� (���$�*��  
                             (989D4?PAB9 7BEG84DEF69AAB9 5R8:9FAB9 B5D4;B64F9?PAB9 GKD9:89A<9 6OEL97B B5D4;B64A<S 

«�G;54EE>4S 7BEG84DEF69AA4S E9?PE>BIB;S=EF69AA4S 4>489@<S» 
>4H98D4  9A98:@9AF4 < 47DB5<;A9E4 

                          
                          

                             
                          

                           

                          

                            D45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 8<EJ<C?<AO (@B8G?S)  

(&�.05    '?@02;5=85 
187=5A>< 

 

'K95AO= C?4A        B35.03.04-23-1&�.plx 
35.03.04 �7DBAB@<S                

�64?<H<>4J<S        10:0;02@ 
                             (BD@4 B5GK9A<S            >G=0O 

                                                      "5M4S FDG8B9@>BEFP          6 ��&          

                             +4EB6 CB GK95AB@G C?4AG       216       �<8O >BAFDB?S  6 E9@9EFD4I:   

                                                        
                       ;4K9F -  7, 8    
  6 FB@ K<E?9:                        
                                                           >BAF4>FA4S D45BF4                
   68         
                       
                               E4@BEFBSF9?PA4S D45BF4                         148             
                                                        
  K4EO A4 >BAFDB?P                                                   
                                                          

 $0A?@545;5=85 G0A>2 48AF8?;8=K ?> A5<5AB@0<        

 %9@9EFD 
(<�GDE>.<%9@9EFD A4 

>GDE9>) 
7 (4.1) 8 (4.2) 

�FB7B 

       

 !989?P 14 1/6 10 4/6        

 �<8 ;4ASF<= '# $# '# $# '# $#        

 �9>J<< 16 16 16 16 32 32        

 %9@<A4DE><9 ;4ASF<S 16 16 16 16 32 32        
 �BAEG?PF4J<< 2 2 2 2 4 4        

 �FB7B 4G8. 32 32 32 32 64 64        

 �oAF4>FA4S D45oF4  34 34 34 34 68 68        

 %4@. D45BF4 74 74 74 74 148 148        
 �FB7B 108 108 108 108 216 216        

                             

�9@9DB6B 2023 7. 
  



'#: B35.03.04-23-1&�.plx    EFD. 2 

#DB7D4@@G EBEF46<?(<):      

ка=4. эк>=. =аGк, 4>ц5=F , Ви4яки= А.В.    
      

$45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 8<EJ<C?<AO    

'?@02;5=85 187=5A>< 
      D4;D45BF4A4 6 EBBF69FEF6<< E FD95B64A<S@< (�"% �":    

      (989D4?PAO= 7BEG84DEF69AAO= B5D4;B64F9?PAO= EF4A84DF 6OEL97B B5D4;B64A<S - 54>4?46D<4F CB 
A4CD46?9A<R CB87BFB6>< 35.03.04 �7DBAB@<S (CD<>4;  <AB5DA4G>< $BEE<< BF 26.07.2017 7. № 699)  
      

EBEF46?9A4 A4 BEAB64A<< GK95AB7B C?4A4:    

35.03.04 �7DBAB@<S 
GF69D:89AAB7B GKёAO@ EB69FB@ 6G;4 BF 27.04.2023 CDBFB>B? № 8.  

      

$45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 B8B5D9A4 A4 ;4E984A<< >4H98DO 
<5=546<5=B0 8 03@>187=5A0 
      

#DBFB>B? №1 BF 28 467GEF4 2023 7. 
%DB> 89=EF6<S CDB7D4@@O: 2023-2027 GK.7. 
 
�46. >4H98DB=                     �<8S><A �.�. 

$45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 B8B5D9A4 < GF69D:89A4 @9FB8<K9E>B=  

>B@<EE<9= H4>G?PF9F4 F9IAB?B7<K9E>B7B CD98CD<A<@4F9?PEF64  

#DBFB>B? №1 BF 28 467GEF4 2023 7. 
 

#D98E984F9?P @9FB8<K9E>B= >B@<EE<<                %4DF4>B64 ".�.    



'#: B35.03.04-23-1&�.plx    EFD. 3 

      
            �878@>20=85 $#� 4;O 8A?>;=5=8O 2 >G5@54=>< CG51=>< 3>4C 
      $45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 C9D9E@BFD9A4, B5EG:89A4 < B8B5D9A4 8?S <ECB?A9A<S 6 2024-2025 GK95AB@ 7B8G 
A4 ;4E984A<< >4H98DO @9A98:@9AF4 < 47DB5<;A9E4  

 CB8C<EP    D4EL<HDB6>4  
 �878@>20=85 $#� 4;O 8A?>;=5=8O 2 >G5@54=>< CG51=>< 3>4C 

 $45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 C9D9E@BFD9A4, B5EG:89A4 < B8B5D9A4 8?S <ECB?A9A<S 6 2025-2026 GK95AB@ 7B8G 
A4 ;4E984A<< >4H98DO @9A98:@9AF4 < 47DB5<;A9E4  

 CB8C<EP    D4EL<HDB6>4  

 �878@>20=85 $#� 4;O 8A?>;=5=8O 2 >G5@54=>< CG51=>< 3>4C 
 $45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 C9D9E@BFD9A4, B5EG:89A4 < B8B5D9A4 8?S <ECB?A9A<S 6 2026-2027 GK95AB@ 7B8G 
A4 ;4E984A<< >4H98DO @9A98:@9AF4 < 47DB5<;A9E4  

 CB8C<EP    D4EL<HDB6>4  
 �878@>20=85 $#� 4;O 8A?>;=5=8O 2 >G5@54=>< CG51=>< 3>4C 

 $45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 C9D9E@BFD9A4, B5EG:89A4 < B8B5D9A4 8?S <ECB?A9A<S 6 2027-2028 GK95AB@ 7B8G 
A4 ;4E984A<< >4H98DO @9A98:@9AF4 < 47DB5<;A9E4  

 CB8C<EP    D4EL<HDB6>4  
   



'#: B35.03.04-23-1&�.plx  EFD. 4 

1. *��0 � ����+� "%�"�!�/ ��%*�#��!/  

*9?P - CD<B5D9F9A<9 CD4>F<K9E><I A46O>B6 <ECB?P;B64A<S Q>BAB@<K9E><I ;A4A<=, 8?S CDB6989A<S BJ9A>< 89SF9?PABEF< 
BD74A<;4J<< E CB;<J<< DOA>4.  
�484K< 8<EJ<C?<AO: 
- HBD@<DB64A<9 ECBEB5ABEF< BJ9A<64FP 6B;89=EF6<9 @4>DBQ>BAB@<K9E>B= ED98O A4 HGA>J<BA<DB64A<9 BD74A<;4J<=;  
- HBD@<DB64A<9 ECBEB5ABEF< 6OS6?SFP < 4A4?<;<DB64FP DOABKAO9 < EC9J<H<K9E><9 D<E><; 
- HBD@<DB64A<9 ECBEB5ABEF< 4A4?<;<DB64FP CB6989A<9 CBFD95<F9?9= Q>BAB@<K9E><I 5?47 < HBD@<DB64A<9 ECDBE4 A4 BEAB69 
;A4A<S Q>BAB@<K9E><I BEAB6 CB6989A<S BD74A<;4J<=, EFDG>FGD DOA>B6 < >BA>GD9AFAB= ED98O BFD4E?<.  
      

2.  �%&" ��%*�#��!/ � %&$'�&'$� '+��!"�" #��!� 

*<>? (D4;89?) "#:  
2.1 �E>4=>9 C@>25=L 7=0=89:  

2.1.1 Э>BAB@<>4 CD98CD<SF<S 

2.2 �8AF8?;8=K 8 ?@0:B8:8, 4;O :>B>@KE >A2>5=85 40==>9 48AF8?;8=K (<>4C;O) =5>1E>48<> :0: 
?@54H5AB2CNI55: 

2.2.1 �<EJ<C?<A4 A9 BCD989?S9F 6IB8AO9 ;A4A<S, G@9A<S < BCOF 89SF9?PABEF< CBE?98GRM<I 8<EJ<C?<A < CD4>F<> 

2.2.2 #D988<C?B@A4S CD4>F<>4  

2.2.3 &9IAB?B7<K9E>4S CD4>F<>4 
      

3. �" #�&�!*�� "�'+�.Щ��"%/, ("$ �$'� /� � $��'�0&�&� "%�"�!�/ ��%*�#��!/ 
( "�'�/) 

#%�-1.1: #@8=8<05B C?@02;5=G5A:85 @5H5=8O ?> @50;870F88 B5E=>;>389 2>745;K20=8O A5;LA:>E>7O9AB25==KE 
:C;LBC@ 2 @07;8G=KE M:>=><8G5A:8E CA;>28OE  

�=0BL: 
'DB69AP 1 CD<AJ<CO 6;4<@B89=EF6<S E 7BEG84DEF69AAO@< < @GA<J<C4?PAO@< BD74A4@< GCD46?9A<S 8?S D9L9A<S 

CDB5?9@ BD74A<;4J<< 

'<5BL: 
'DB69AP 1 BD74A<;B6O64FP < @BF<6<DB64FP K?9AB6 >B@4A8O 8?S EB6@9EFAB= 89SF9?PABEF<  

�;045BL: 
'DB69AP 1 A46O>4@< QHH9>F<6AB7B 6;4<@B89=EF6<S E 8DG7<@< K?9A4@< >B@4A8O  

      #%�-1.2: "@30=87C5B ?@>2545=85 <0@:5B8=3>2KE 8AA;54>20=89 =0 A5;LA:>E>7O9AB25==KE  
@K=:0E 

�=0BL: 
'DB69AP 1 I4D4>F9D<EF<>< CB6989A<S CBFD95<F9?9= Q>BAB@<K9E><I 5?47, BEAB6AO9 F<CO < EFDG>FGDO DOA>B6, BEAB6AO9 

@9FB8O @4D>9F<A7B6B7B 4A4?<;4: STEP-4A4?<;, SWOT-4A4?<; 
'<5BL: 
'DB69AP 1 E4@BEFBSF9?PAB 4A4?<;<DB64FP D4;?<KAO9 EBJ<4?PAO9 CDB5?9@O E <ECB?P;B64A<9@ CE<IB?B7<K9E>B= 

F9D@<AB?B7<< < CE<IB?B7<K9E><I CB8IB8B6 

�;045BL: 
'DB69AP 1 A46O>4@< 6BECD<A<@4FP D4;ABB5D4;<9 < >G?PFGDAO9 D4;?<K<S, CD<A<@4FP EBJ<4?PAO9 < QF<K9E><9 

B5S;4F9?PEF64 

      #%�-2.1: "ACI5AB2;O5B ?;0=8@>20=85 A>2@5<5==>3> 03@>187=5A0 2 87<5=ONI8EAO CA;>28OE @K=:0  

�=0BL: 
'DB69AP 1 BEAB6O Q>BAB@<K9E><I < EBJ<4?PAOI GE?B6<= BEGM9EF6?9A<S CD98CD<A<@4F9?PE>B= 89SF9?PABEF<  

'<5BL: 
'DB69AP 1 A4?<;<DB64FP 6A9LARR < 6AGFD9AARR ED98G BD74A<;4J<<, 6OS6?SFP 99 >?RK96O9 Q?9@9AFO < BJ9A<64FP <I 

6?<SA<9 A4 BD74A<;4J<R 

�;045BL: 
'DB69AP 1 EB6D9@9AAO@< @9FB84@< E5BD4, B5D45BF>< < 4A4?<;4 Q>BAB@<K9E>B= < H<A4AEB6B= <AHBD@4J<<, @B:9F 

<ECB?P;B64FP CB?GK9AAGR F9BD9F<K9E>GR <AHBD@4J<R 8?S D4;D45BF>< 64D<4AFB6 H<A4AE<DB64A<S, 
C?4A<DB64A<S < CDB7AB;<DB64A<S F9>GM9= 89SF9?PABEF< CD98CD<SF<=  

      #%�-2.2: "?@545;O5B >1J5<K ?@>872>4AB20 >B45;L=KE 284>2 @0AB5=852>4G5A:>9 ?@>4C:F88 8AE>4O 87 ?>B@51=>AB59 
@K=:0 

�=0BL: 
'DB69AP 1 @9FB8<>< 5<;A9E-C?4A<DB64A<S EB;84A<S < D4;6<F<S AB6OI BD74A<;4J<= (A4CD46?9A<= 89SF9?PABEF<, 

CDB8G>FB6)   



'#: B35.03.04-23-1&�.plx  EFD. 5 

'<5BL: 
'DB69AP 1 6OS6?SFP AB6O9 DOABKAO9 6B;@B:ABEF< 8?S D9L9A<S CDB5?9@ A4 @4?B@ CD98CD<SF<<  

�;045BL: 
'DB69AP 1 A46O>4@< HBD@<DB64A<S 5<;A9E-@B89?< < ECBEB5ABEFPR BJ9A<64FP Q>BAB@<K9E><9 < EBJ<4?PAO9 GE?B6<S 8?S 

5?47BCD<SFAB7B D4;6<F<S BD74A<;4J<<  

     #%�-3.1: "ACI5AB2;O5B >?5@0B82=K9 :>=B@>;L :0G5AB20 2K?>;=5=8O B5E=>;>38G5A:8E >?5@0F89  

�=0BL: 
'DB69AP 1 E<EF9@O (6<8O) C?4A<DB64A<S, EGMABEFP, EFDG>FGDG < EB89D:4A<9 5<;A9E-C?4A4 

'<5BL: 
'DB69AP 1 D4;D454FO64FP CDB7D4@@O BEGM9EF6?9A<S BD74A<;4J<BAAOI <;@9A9A<= < BJ9A<64FP <I QHH9>F<6ABEFP  

�;045BL: 
'DB69AP 1 A46O>4@< H<A4AEB6B-Q>BAB@<K9E>B= BJ9A>< 5<;A9E-CDB9>F4, BJ9A>< QHH9>F<6ABEF< 5<;A9E-CDB9>F4 < D<E>4, 

BJ9A>< >BA>GD9AFBECBEB5ABEF< CD98CD<SF<S 6 J9?B@, CDB8G>F4, BF89?PAB7B 5<;A9E4 < F.C. 
     #%�-3.2: "ACI5AB2;O5B ?;0=8@>20=85 A>2@5<5==>3> 03@>187=5A0 2 87<5=ONI8EAO CA;>28OE @K=:0 

�=0BL: 
'DB69AP 1 E<EF9@G 6AGFD<IB;S=EF69AAOI C?4AB6 < @9I4A<;@ <I 6;4<@B89=EF6<S 6 AB6OI DOABKAOI BFABL9A<SI, CDBJ9EE 

< QF4CO EBEF46?9A<S 5<;A9E-C?4A4 EB;84A<S < D4;6<F<S AB6OI BD74A<;4J<=, A4CD46?9A<= 89SF9?PABEF<  

'<5BL: 
'DB69AP 1 6OCB?ASFP F9IA<K9E><9 D4EK9FO, 7D4H<K9E><9 < 6OK<E?<F9?PAO9 D45BFO, CDB6B8<FP F9IAB?B7<K9E><= 4G8<F < 

B5BEAB6O64FP CD98?B:9A<S CB 6A98D9A<R D9;G?PF4FB6 <EE?98B64A<= < D4;D45BFB> 6 CDB<;6B8EF6B  

�;045BL: 
'DB69AP 1 A46O>4@< CB87BFB6>< CD98?B:9A<= CB >BA>D9FAO@ A4CD46?9A<S@ <;GK9A<S DOA>4 E J9?PR BCD989?9A<S 

C9DEC9>F<6 D4;6<F<S BD74A<;4J<<, BEGM9EF6?9A<9 >BBD8<A4J<< CDB6989A<S <EE?98B64A<=, A4CD46?9AAOI A4 
CB6OL9A<9 QHH9>F<6ABEF< 97B CDB<;6B8EF69AAB-IB;S=EF69AAB= 89SF9?PABEF< 

     

� @57C;LB0B5 >A2>5=8O 48AF8?;8=K >1CG0NI89AO 4>;65=  

3.1 �=0BL: 
3.1.1 - CD<AJ<CO 6;4<@B89=EF6<S E 7BEG84DEF69AAO@< < @GA<J<C4?PAO@< BD74A4@< GCD46?9A<S 8?S D9L9A<S CDB5?9@ 

BD74A<;4J<< 

3.1.2 - I4D4>F9D<EF<>< CB6989A<S CBFD95<F9?9= Q>BAB@<K9E><I 5?47, BEAB6AO9 F<CO < EFDG>FGDO DOA>B6, BEAB6AO9 
@9FB8O @4D>9F<A7B6B7B 4A4?<;4: STEP-4A4?<;, SWOT-4A4?<; 

3.1.3 - BEAB6O Q>BAB@<K9E><I < EBJ<4?PAOI GE?B6<= BEGM9EF6?9A<S CD98CD<A<@4F9?PE>B= 89SF9?PABEF<; 

3.1.4 - @9FB8<>< 5<;A9E-C?4A<DB64A<S EB;84A<S < D4;6<F<S AB6OI BD74A<;4J<= (A4CD46?9A<= 89SF9?PABEF<, CDB8G>FB6).  
3.1.5 - E<EF9@O (6<8O) C?4A<DB64A<S, EGMABEFP, EFDG>FGDG < EB89D:4A<9 5<;A9E-C?4A4; 
3.1.6 - E<EF9@G 6AGFD<IB;S=EF69AAOI C?4AB6 < @9I4A<;@ <I 6;4<@B89=EF6<S 6 AB6OI DOABKAOI BFABL9A<SI, CDBJ9EE < 

QF4CO EBEF46?9A<S 5<;A9E-C?4A4 EB;84A<S < D4;6<F<S AB6OI BD74A<;4J<=, A4CD46?9A<= 89SF9?PABEF<.  
3.2 '<5BL: 

3.2.1 - BD74A<;B6O64FP < @BF<6<DB64FP K?9AB6 >B@4A8O 8?S EB6@9EFAB= 89SF9?PABEF<  

3.2.2 - E4@BEFBSF9?PAB 4A4?<;<DB64FP D4;?<KAO9 EBJ<4?PAO9 CDB5?9@O E <ECB?P;B64A<9@ CE<IB?B7<K9E>B= 
F9D@<AB?B7<< < CE<IB?B7<K9E><I CB8IB8B6 

3.2.3 - 4A4?<;<DB64FP 6A9LARR < 6AGFD9AARR ED98G BD74A<;4J<<, 6OS6?SFP 99 >?RK96O9 Q?9@9AFO < BJ9A<64FP <I 
6?<SA<9 A4 BD74A<;4J<R; 

3.2.4 - 6OS6?SFP AB6O9 DOABKAO9 6B;@B:ABEF< 8?S D9L9A<S CDB5?9@ A4 @4?B@ CD98CD<SF<<.  
3.2.5 - D4;D454FO64FP CDB7D4@@O BEGM9EF6?9A<S BD74A<;4J<BAAOI <;@9A9A<= < BJ9A<64FP <I QHH9>F<6ABEFP,  
3.2.6 - 6OCB?ASFP F9IA<K9E><9 D4EK9FO, 7D4H<K9E><9 < 6OK<E?<F9?PAO9 D45BFO, CDB6B8<FP F9IAB?B7<K9E><= 4G8<F < 

B5BEAB6O64FP CD98?B:9A<S CB 6A98D9A<R D9;G?PF4FB6 <EE?98B64A<= < D4;D45BFB> 6 CDB<;6B8EF6B.  
3.3 �;045BL: 

3.3.1 - A46O>4@< QHH9>F<6AB7B 6;4<@B89=EF6<S E 8DG7<@< K?9A4@< >B@4A8O  

3.3.2 - A46O>4@< 6BECD<A<@4FP D4;ABB5D4;<9 < >G?PFGDAO9 D4;?<K<S, CD<A<@4FP EBJ<4?PAO9 < QF<K9E><9 B5S;4F9?PEF64  

3.3.3 - EB6D9@9AAO@< @9FB84@< E5BD4, B5D45BF>< < 4A4?<;4 Q>BAB@<K9E>B= < H<A4AEB6B= <AHBD@4J<<, @B:9F 
<ECB?P;B64FP CB?GK9AAGR F9BD9F<K9E>GR <AHBD@4J<R 8?S D4;D45BF>< 64D<4AFB6 H<A4AE<DB64A<S, C?4A<DB64A<S < 
CDB7AB;<DB64A<S F9>GM9= 89SF9?PABEF< CD98CD<SF<=;  

3.3.4 - A46O>4@< HBD@<DB64A<S 5<;A9E-@B89?< < ECBEB5ABEFPR BJ9A<64FP Q>BAB@<K9E><9 < EBJ<4?PAO9 GE?B6<S 8?S 
5?47BCD<SFAB7B D4;6<F<S BD74A<;4J<<.  

  



'#: B35.03.04-23-1&�.plx       EFD. 6 

3.3.5 - A46O>4@< H<A4AEB6B-Q>BAB@<K9E>B= BJ9A>< 5<;A9E-CDB9>F4, BJ9A>< QHH9>F<6ABEF< 5<;A9E-CDB9>F4 < D<E>4, 
BJ9A>< >BA>GD9AFBECBEB5ABEF< CD98CD<SF<S 6 J9?B@, CDB8G>F4, BF89?PAB7B 5<;A9E4 < F.C. 

3.3.6 - A46O>4@< CB87BFB6>< CD98?B:9A<= CB >BA>D9FAO@ A4CD46?9A<S@ <;GK9A<S DOA>4 E J9?PR BCD989?9A<S 
C9DEC9>F<6 D4;6<F<S BD74A<;4J<<, BEGM9EF6?9A<9 >BBD8<A4J<< CDB6989A<S <EE?98B64A<=, A4CD46?9AAOI A4 
CB6OL9A<9 QHH9>F<6ABEF< 97B CDB<;6B8EF69AAB-IB;S=EF69AAB= 89SF9?PABEF<. 

           
4. %&$'�&'$� � %"��$��!�� ��%*�#��!/ ( "�'�/)  

�>4 
70=. 

!08<5=>20=85 @0745;>2 8 B5< /284 
70=OB8O/ 

%5<5AB@ / 
�C@A +0A>2 

�><?5B5=- 
F88 

'@>25=L 
AD>@<-B8 
:><?. 

�:B. 8 
8=B. 
D>@<K 
>1CG-O. 

�8B5@0- 
BC@0 

(>@<K 
:>=B@>;O 

 $0745; 1. #@54<5B, <5B>4K 8 
7040G8 =0C:8. 
�3@>?@><KH;5==K9 :><?;5:A 
$>AA88 

       

1.1 #D98@9F, ;484K< < @9FB8 A4G>< /�9>/ 7 4 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

4 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9 

1.2 #D98@9F, ;484K< < @9FB8 A4G>< /%9@ 
;4A/ 

7 4 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

4 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9, 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9 

1.3 $45BF4 E BEAB6AB= < 8BCB?A<F9?PAB= 
?<F9D4FGDB= CB F9@9 #D98@9F, 
@9FB8O < ;484K< A4G><.  /%D/ 

7 21 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9 

 $0745; 2. $K=>: 8 @K=>G=K5 
>B=>H5=89 2 �#� 

       

2.1 Э>BAB@<K9E>4S EGMABEFP DOA>4 < 
DOABKAOI BFABL9A<= 6 �#� /�9>/ 

7 4 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

4 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9 

2.2 �<;A9E < CD98CD<A<@4F9?PEF6B. /%9@ 
;4A/ 

7 4 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

4 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9, 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9, 
D9H9D4F 

2.3 $45BF4 E BEAB6AB= < 8BCB?A<F9?PAB= 
?<F9D4FGDB= CB F9@9 /%D/ 

7 21 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9 

 $0745; 3. #@02>2K5 >A=>2K 
2545=8O 03@>187=5A0 

       

3.1 %GMABEFP < >?4EE<H<>4J<S 
BD74A<;4J<BAAB-CD46B6OI 
HBD@ RD<8<K9E><I ?<J. 
)B;S=EF64 A4E9?9A<S /�9>/ 

7 4 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

4 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9 

  



'#: B35.03.04-23-1&�.plx       EFD. 7 

3.2 %GMABEFP < >?4EE<H<>4J<S 
BD74A<;4J<BAAB-CD46B6OI 
HBD@ RD<8<K9E><I ?<J. 
)B;S=EF64 A4E9?9A<S /%9@ ;4A/ 

7 4 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

4 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9, 
D9H9D4F 

3.3 $45BF4 E BEAB6AB= < 8BCB?A<F9?PAB= 
?<F9D4FGDB= CB F9@9 /%D/ 

7 21 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9 

 $0745; 4. "A>15==>AB8 
=0;>3>>1;>65=8O 8 C?;0BK 
AB@0E>2KE 27=>A>2 

       

4.1 'K9F, A4?B7BB5?B:9A<9 < BFK<E?9A<S 6 
EBJ<4?PAO9 
HBA8O 6 >D9EFPSAE><I (H9D@9DE><I) 
IB;S=EF64I /�9>/ 

7 4 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

4 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9 

4.2 'K9F, A4?B7BB5?B:9A<9 < BFK<E?9A<S 6 
EBJ<4?PAO9 
HBA8O 6 >D9EFPSAE><I (H9D@9DE><I) 
IB;S=EF64I /%9@ ;4A/ 

7 4 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

4 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9, 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9 

4.3 $45BF4 E BEAB6AB= < 8BCB?A<F9?PAB= 
?<F9D4FGDB= CB F9@9 /%D/ 

7 11 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9 

4.4 /�BAE/ 7 2 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

  �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

 

 $0745; 5. �87=5A-?;0=8@>20=85        
5.1 �<;A9E-C?4A D4;6<F<S E9?PE>B7B 

IB;S=EF64.  BF<64J<S FDG84 6 
47DB5<;A9E9. �<;<A7 /�9>/ 

8 4 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

4 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9 

5.2 �<;A9E-C?4A D4;6<F<S E9?PE>B7B 
IB;S=EF64.  BF<64J<S FDG84 6 
47DB5<;A9E9. �<;<A7 /%9@ ;4A/ 

8 4 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

4 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9, 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9, 
D9H9D4F 

5.3 $45BF4 E BEAB6AB= < 8BCB?A<F9?PAB= 
?<F9D4FGDB= CB F9@9 /%D/ 

8 21 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9 

 $0745; 6.  0@:5B8=3 2 AD5@5 
03@>187=5A0 

       
  



'#: B35.03.04-23-1&�.plx       EFD. 8 

6.1 #D<AJ<CO, J9?<, ;484K< < HGA>J<< 
47DB@4D>9F<A74 /�9>/ 

8 6 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

6 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9 

6.2 #D<AJ<CO, J9?<, ;484K< < HGA>J<< 
47DB@4D>9F<A74 /%9@ ;4A/ 

8 6 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

6 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9, 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9, 
D9H9D4F 

6.3 $45BF4 E BEAB6AB= < 8BCB?A<F9?PAB= 
?<F9D4FGDB= CB F9@9 /%D/ 

8 22 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9 

6.4 *9AB6O9 EFD4F97<< CD98CD<SF<S < <I 
D94?<;4J<S /�9>/ 

8 6 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

6 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9 

6.5 *9AB6O9 EFD4F97<< CD98CD<SF<S < <I 
D94?<;4J<S /%9@ ;4A/ 

8 6 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

6 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

EB59E98B6 
4A<9, 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9, 
D9H9D4F 

6.6 $45BF4 E BEAB6AB= < 8BCB?A<F9?PAB= 
?<F9D4FGDB= CB F9@9 /%D/ 

8 23 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

F9EF<DB64 
A<9 

 $0745; 7. �B>3>20O D>@<0 :>=B@>;O        
7.1 �4K9FAB9 F9EF<DB64A<9 /�4KёF/ 8 8 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

�4K9FAB9 
F9EF<DB64 
A<9 

7.2 /�BAE/ 8 2 #%�-3.1 

#%�-3.2 

#%�-1.1 

#%�-1.2 

#%�-2.1 

#%�-2.2 

#%�-3.1 3.2 

#%� 1.1 1.2 
#%� 2.1 2.2 

 �1.1 
�1.2�2.1 
�2.2�3.1 
Э1 

 

          

5. ("!� "*�!"+!/) %$��%&�  

(BA8 BJ9ABKAOI ED98EF6 CD98EF46?9A 6 CD<?B:9A<< > D45BK9= CDB7D4@@9  

          
6. #�$�+�!0 �!("$ �*�"!!/) &�)!"�"��� 

6.1 #5@5G5=L ?@>3@0<<=>3> >15A?5G5=8O 

%CD46BKAB-CD46B64S E<EF9@4 "�BAEG?PF4AF #?RE" 
Adobe Acrobat Reader DC 
�DI<64FBD 7-zip 
�D4G;9D Mozilla Firefox 

6.2 #5@5G5=L 8=D>@<0F8>==KE A?@02>G=KE A8AB5<  

Э�% "�9@?S ;A4A<="   



'#: B35.03.04-23-1&�.plx    EFD. 9 

         
7.  �&�$���0!"-&�)!�+�%�"� "��%#�+�!�� ��%*�#��!/ ( "�'�/) 

!><5@ 0C4. !07=0G5=85 "1>@C4>20=85 8 #" �84 70=OB8O 

 
2201 'K95A4S 4G8<FBD<S 8?S 
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